value of any fees, taxes, amounts owed and assessments that the City elects to not enforce or
pursue with respect to Land Bank property (hereinafter the "supplementary City Contributions,,).

A. Cash Grant. The City will disburse a cash grant in the aggregate amount of One Million
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) to the fanã gak on or prior to December
31,2016.

B. In-Kind Services.
Land Bank during
$

The Parties estimate that the city shall provide in-kind services to the
city Fiscal Year 2017 having an aggregate monetary value of

C' Supplementary City Contributions.